

Cabidianan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Bid Number: B-25-0155 Purchase Request Number: 25-3813 06/04/2025 Date:

1 of 4 Page:

	QTY.	UNIT OF	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
ITEM NO.				Unit Price	Total Amount		Total Amount
1	1.0	unit/s	Newborn Hearing Machine	1,012,000.00	1,012,000.00	OTHET HOC	Total / tillount
			Item Description Otoacoustic Emission Test (OAE), Brand New, Branded				
			TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS				
			Main Features: Screen newborn & infants with minimal cooperation from patients Digital display; touch pad/touch screen Fast and accurate results; 10 seconds or less per ear Test at key speech frequencies: 2,3,4 and 5 kHz or equivalent Can be fitted with different ear tips sizes With memory storage and printer interface Patient information can be downloaded in PC Power: 220-240V, 60 Hz charger and built-in rechargeable battery Results shows PASS/REFER Supplier should provide Device Certification Program issued by Newborn Hearing Screening Reference Center (NHSRC) Provision of Yearly Calibration Verification of the machine during the warranty period conducted by the supplier/manufacturer Calibration should be on site! Standard Accessories: (per unit) OAE probe set with wire Spare OAE probe set Provision of printer Spare variety of ear tips packs (2 sets) With hard plastic carrying casing Note: Machine must not use cellphones as monitoring equipment				
			"Note: The supplier shall include among it's special provisions, printing of the Province of Davao de Oro official logo/inventory stickers on a portion of the equipment which is conspicuous but will not affect function; water proof (Material of the Province of Davao de Oro official				
			logo and inventory stickers is high-	SUB-TOTAL	1,012,000.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF DDOPH-MONTEVISTA (Otoacoustic Emission Test (OAE))



Cabidianan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Bid Number: B-25-0155 Purchase Request Number: 25-3813 06/04/2025 Date:

2 of 4 Page:

		,				ī	
ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
			quality laminated vinyl stickers, water- proof or washed-proof; - Size for inventory stickers for big equipment is 3 x 3 inches and for Province of Davao de Oro official logo is 3 inches diameter and; For small equipment is 2 x 2 inches for inventory sticker and 2 inches diameter for Province of Davao de Oro official logo" From the Bidder: 1. Certification that they will submit Original Copy of Operator/User Manual in English language; 2. Certification that they will submit the Original Copy of service/technical and maintenance manual in English language; 3. Original brochure or manual (from the manufacturer) that contains all the technical specifications required by the bidding documents in English language; attached in the bidding documents; 4. The bidder must provide a Service Unit which the end-user can use in case the equipment will be pulled-out for repair/maintenance within the warranty period; 5. Copy of the Distributorship Agreement between the manufacturer and the local distributor (bidder); 6. Certification that the bidder will provide the training for at least two (2) end-users and two (2) for the maintenance staff; 7. List of completed similar projects/installations (same brand) with copies of contract or purchase orders attached for verification purposes; The supplier must present actual unit for evaluation of end-user and TWG members 8. Certification that the bidder shall be responsible for the notification, transportation, delivery, installations and commissioning at no cost to the government; 9. Certification that the Bid offer is in Philippine peso to include taxes and duties, transportation to site, delivery, installation, and testing expenses on site	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
			(hospital) by the bidder;				
				GRAND TOTAL	1,012,000.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF DDOPH-MONTEVISTA (Otoacoustic Emission Test (OAE))



Cabidianan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Bid Number: B-25-0155 Purchase Request Number: 25-3813 06/04/2025 Date:

3 of 4 Page:

			,				
ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
NO.	QIY.	ISSUE	10. Two (2) years warranty for parts and services. Warranty period starts/commence after the installation & commissioning, end users' training on operation and acceptance by the enduser/hospital authorized personnel; 11. Certification of free preventive maintenance visits (includes check-up, calibration verification and functionality test & reports); semi-annually within the warranty period. "12. The supplier must have a Davao Region-based engineers/technicians and/or must be ready to respond to the request for repair within forty-eight (48) hours. The bidder must submit the names of Davao Region-based engineers; - The supplier shall conduct the necessary corrective maintenance within fourteen (14) calendar days upon notification from the end-user regarding the equipment breakdown / defects; - The supplier shall have the responsibilities and accountabilities that upon evaluation of equipment defects / faults, the equipment are appropriately repaired or replaced and shall be in good working condition thereafter; - The number of days where the equipment is unusable due to equipment defects / faults shall be added to the warranty period; - The supplier must submit a signed service report on the corrective maintenance done to the hospital and copy furnished the PGSO." From the Manufacturer: 1. Valid certificate of manufacturer's compliance with ISO 13485: 2016; Medical Devices: Quality Management System - Requirement for regulatory purposes. The bidder should provide Certification of Conformity; 2. Certification that the brand and/or model of the product has been in the local market for at least ten (10) years; 3. Certification that the bidder/supplier has the engineer or technician trained to	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
			conduct the corrective and preventive maintenance of the product. The service				
			engineer or technician must be presently		4.615.55		
				GRAND TOTAL	1,012,000.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF DDOPH-MONTEVISTA (Otoacoustic Emission Test (OAE))



Cabidianan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-3813

Bid Number: B-25-0155

Date: 06/04/2025

Page: 4 of 4

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION -	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
			employed by the bidder/supplier or authorized by the manufacturer; 4. Certification that the equipment is a brand new, unused and not a discontinued model and subjected in the product recall; 5. Certification that the manufacturer shall guarantee the spare parts shall be available after the warranty period; 6. Certificate of training of engineers or technician on the applications/operations. The certificate shall have the following information: a. Name of Trainee b. Name/brand/model of equipment c. Inclusive dates of training d. Name of the trainer, date and venue				
				GRAND TOTAL	1,012,000.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF DDOPH-MONTEVISTA (Otoacoustic Emission Test (OAE))